

SECTION II

MATTER FOR : 30.11.2015

COURT NO. : 2

ITEM NO. : 11

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRIMINAL) NO. 9949 OF 2015

State of Rajasthan

...Petitioner

VERSUS

Ashok Singh

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned has been filed by Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate against the Judgment and Order dated 20.07.2015 of the High Court of Judicature of Rajasthan at Jodhpur, in D.B. Parole Writ Petition No. 6192 of 2015.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition (Criminal) No. 9458 of 2011 arising out of same FIR is pending and Hon'ble Court was pleased to issue notice on 05.01.2012. (Copy of the Record of Proceedings dated 05.01.2012 is circulated with this Office Report)

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 27TH DAY OF November 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Kush